# OP \$1165.00 1702121

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.		01/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 B Street	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1702121	CONSERVE-A-NATION
Registration Number:	1763236	VOLUNTARY BENEFITS PLAN
Registration Number:	2440253	REAL ESTATE TEMPS
Registration Number:	2474968	TRIBAL FIRST
Registration Number:	2493597	EZUMBRELLA.COM
Registration Number:	2568330	PEPIP
Registration Number:	2770646	STRATEGIC HR SERVICES
Registration Number:	2881424	PEPIP USA PUBLIC ENTITY PROPERTY INSURAN
Registration Number:	3176497	DEEP SOUTH
Registration Number:	3218094	CLEARSOURCE
Registration Number:	3317732	CLEARADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3501112	TCOR INSURANCE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3589659	PROQUEST
Registration Number:	4378312	CROP INSURANCE ISN'T JUST PART OF OUR BU
Registration Number:	4534144	BEN-IQ
Registration Number:	4548568	CRYSTAL & COMPANY THE INTEGRITY OF INDEP
Registration Number:	4682203	HIP
Registration Number:	4792058	PARKWISE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0067

900624979

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4809703	PETROSURE
Registration Number:	4944582	IBX
Registration Number:	4984708	VERIFID
Registration Number:	4985081	REVPRO
Registration Number:	4993819	BENEFITS AT THE SPEED OF LIFE
Registration Number:	5096869	WASTEASSURE
Registration Number:	5143559	CONTRACTOR CREDIT MODEL
Registration Number:	5182439	C2M
Registration Number:	5182440	ASTRUS INSURANCE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5219520	IDAP
Registration Number:	5241789	SMARTER IS BETTER
Registration Number:	5376060	VERICERT
Registration Number:	5786942	PAINTERSCHOICE
Registration Number:	5786943	RESULTSFIRST
Registration Number:	5985777	ASQ UNDERWRITING
Registration Number:	6100632	RESIDENTPRO
Registration Number:	6156956	OIL PATCH INSURANCE
Registration Number:	6233658	BOARDROOM PLUS
Registration Number:	6324610	YOGAPRO
Registration Number:	6348488	TOTALCOMP
Registration Number:	6375449	TRIBALCARE
Registration Number:	6375450	TRIBALCARE
Serial Number:	88733712	EQ ONE
Serial Number:	88733732	RESTAURANTONE
Serial Number:	88772878	ADVANTIS CLAIMS
Serial Number:	88944724	CRYSTAL & COMPANY
Serial Number:	90240938	SURELINE ADJUSTERS
Serial Number:	90240942	VISIONPOINT ADJUSTERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6192311234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619-525-2500

Email: w.bivens@mpglaw.com

Correspondent Name: D. Whitlow Bivens
Address Line 1: 225 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Whitlow Bivens
SIGNATURE:	/D. W. Bivens/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Alliant Insurance Services Inc - CA & Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Alliant Insurance Services Inc - CA & Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Alliant Insurance Services Inc - CA & Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Alliant Insurance Services Inc - CA & Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Alliant Insurance Services Inc - CA & Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page7.tif source=Alliant Insurance Services Inc - CA & Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page8.tif source=Alliant Insurance Services Inc - CA & Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page9.tif

A0838244

2028182

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

FILEIC Secretary of State 0/4 State of California

> JAN 3 1 2020 2CC

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. (the "Corporation").

#### ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business, or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

#### ARTICLE III

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares, and the total number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue is One Million Five Hundred Thousand (1,500,000) shares of Common Stock, each with a par value of \$0.01 per share.

#### ARTICLE IV

The name of the converting Delaware corporation is ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. (the "Converting Entity"). The Converting Entity's California Secretary of State file number is C2028182. The Converting Entity is authorized to effect the conversion by the laws under which it is formed, and it has approved a plan of conversion or other instrument to effect the conversion as required by the laws under which it is formed. The conversion has been approved by the number or percentage of applicable holders of interest of the Converting Entity as is required by the laws under which it is formed.

#### ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the Corporation is:

1301 Dove Street, Suite 200, Newport Beach, CA 92660

#### ARTICLE VI

The initial mailing address of the Corporation is:

701 B Street, 6th Floor, San Diego, CA 92101

DB2/ 37684792.2

#### ARTICLE VII

The name of the Corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Corporation Service Company Which Will Do Business In California As CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service

#### ARTICLE VIII

Section 1. The liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

Section 2. The Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through bylaw provisions, agreements with the agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject only to the limits set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code with respect to actions for breach of duty to the Corporation or its shareholders. The Corporation is further authorized to provide insurance for agents as set forth in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, provided that, in cases where the Corporation owns all or a portion of the shares of the company issuing the insurance policy, the company and/or the policy must meet one of the two sets of conditions set forth in Section 317, as amended.

Section 3. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article VIII by the shareholders of this Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of an agent of this Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

[signature page follows]

DB2/37684792.2

# A0838244

I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Dated as of January 31, 2020

Jennifer E. Baumann, Incorporator



History contribution of frequency description of the second control copy of the control copy of the control of

FEB 03 2020 **4** 



CHALL SOCIAL ASSESSMENT OF STREET



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2020, AT 7:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAID ALL FEES REQUIRED, AND THEREUPON THE CORPORATION SHALL CEASE TO EXIST AS A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020 AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 202288435

Date: 01-30-20

2819795 0265C SR# 20200658793

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY

(Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

This Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate of Conversion") of ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Entity"), dated as of January 29, 2020, is being duly executed and filed by an authorized officer of the Converting Entity to convert the Converting Entity to a California corporation (the "Converted Entity") in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"):

- 1. The name of the Converting Entity is ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. and the name under which its certificate of incorporation was originally filed was RFDC Acquisition Corporation.
- 2. The date of filing of the original certificate of incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State of the Converting Entity is November 12, 1997.
- The jurisdiction in which the Converted Entity is organized, formed or created is California and the name under which the Converted Entity shall be known is ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.
- 4. The future effective date of the conversion shall be January 31, 2020 at 8:00 a.m. eastern standard time.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of 266 of the DGCL.
- 6. The Converting Entity may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Converting Entity arising while it was a corporation of the State of Delaware, and it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.
- 7. The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is: c/o Corporate Secretary, Alliant Insurance Services, Inc., 701 B Street, 6th Floor, San Diego, CA 92101.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:55 PM 01/29/2020 FILED 07:55 PM 01/29/2020

STRABEMARKINDER 2819795

REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0075

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been executed by an authorized officer of the Converting Entity on the date and year first above written.

ALLIANT\_INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

Name: Jennifer E. Baumann

Title: Secretary and Executive Vice President

[signature page to DE Certificate of Conversion of Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.]

**RECORDED: 06/22/2021**